MODEL: SHSP
SHSP SPECIFICATIONS ES-9308 Rev.12   Page 1/4
8-PORT ETHERNET SWITCH
(with surge protector)
Functions & Features
• Surge protector function for each port
• Protects Ethernet devices from surges entering through
LAN cables

mm [inch]
MODEL: SHSP–1–[1][2]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: SHSP-1-[1][2]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [2].
  (e.g. SHSP-1-R/CE/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/SET)
SURGE PROTECTOR
1: With
[1] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
47 – 66 Hz)
(Select ‘/N’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
(Select ‘/CE’ for ‘Standards & Approvals’ code.)
[2] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvals (must be specified)
/N: Without CE
/CE: CE marking
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-9308)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• PC Configurator cable (model: MCN-CON or COP-US)
• PC configurator software (model: SHSPCFG)
Downloadable at our web site.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Surge protection: All ports
Connection
Ethernet: RJ-45 connector
Power input, grounding, alarm contact output:
M3 separable screw terminal (torque 0.8 N·m)
PC configurator: Miniature jack
Screw terminal: Nickel-plated steel
Housing material: Steel, melamine baking finish (black)
Monitor LED
Status: Green/Red bicolor LED;
  Green light turns on in normal conditions;
  Red turns on in an abnormality.
  (Amber light turns on for approx. 1 second while the
  internal processor is initialized at the startup.)
Surge Protector: Green/Amber/Red tricolor LED indicating
the surge protector life.
  OFF while no surge has been detected;
  Green when the first surge has been detected;
  Amber when the protector is close to the end of life;
  Red at the end of life.
  (Amber light turns on for approx. 1 second while the
  internal processor is initialized at the startup.)
LINK LED: Green LED indicating port link status.
  ON with a link established; Flashes during communication.
100M LED: Amber LED indicating data transfer rate;
  ON at 100 Mbps;
  OFF at 10 Mbps.
PC configuration: PC Confiugrator Software is used to
program;
• LAN port operating mode (Default setting: Auto
negtiation)
• User password
MG CO., LTD.